
Application for a Sewage Disposal System Construction Permit
Commonwealth bf Virginia
Department ol Health

Baotetourt

For Department Use Only

Health Department

Health Department
ldentification Number
Map Reference

L
Date Received

0/L7/84

8 4- 111- O22L

To Be Completed By The Applicant

Type sewage system: ! New

Owner l\r

Agent

FHA/VA

IMee
ves

c, OJes Address t7
RO

fl Conditional

SN 34s^?fiqPhone

eqE 8rrs. 343 -5395

Phone

l-l Reoairnox f Expanded

Address

ons to P

/

Subdivision

Other Property ldentification

Dimensions/size of Lot/Property

Other Application lnformation

!!. Residential Use
Termite Treatment

l. Building/facility lln$Lfl New
tntermittent Use tv? a yes

a yes

a yes

! Single Family
3 Yes
a yes

/,e +
u5+ 

!tt. commerciat Use y9 [ yes

Commercial/Wastewater 3 Yes

Section Block Lot

e. 7* +gs-ga

h,W
! Existin
E No lf yes, describe:

Describe

Number of Patrons --- Number of Employees 

-

s

Susl
g

e-*)

No ENo
ENo
I Multifamily Number of Units 

-ENo
ENo

Basement
Fixtures irt Basement

lf yes, give volumes and describe

ENo

ENo

Number of Bed
3

rooms

lV. Water Supply: ! Public

Xerivate
! New

I Existing
Describe

V. Proposed lnstallation:
fiSeOtic tank and drainfield ! Other

lf other, describe

Attach a site plan (rough sketch) showing dimensions of property, proposed and/or existing structures artd
driveways, underground utilities, adjacent soil absorption systems, bodies of water, drainage ways, and wells
and springs within 200 feet radius of the center of the proposed building or drainfield. Distances may be paced
or estimated.

The property lines and building location are clearly marked and the property is sufficiently visible to see the to-
pography give permissi epartment to enter onto the property described for the purpose of processing
this appl n

SITE
PLAN

C.H.S.200 Rovlsod 4/83

oI owner/agent
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84-LLL-O221

T0: Prospective Mobile Home Owners or Mob11e Home Pa.rk Developers

fn order to save time and any misunderstanding by concerned parties, the

local Health Departments vithin the Alleghany Health District ask that
you have the followlng form completed and returnecl to the Health
Department so that your request for LHS-121 permit to install a septie
tank may be processed.

Delmer G. Rhodes has appeared,before the appropriate
eounty official- and has received permission to locate a mobil-e home or
mobile home park .within this politicai sub-divisicn having met r"equire-
ments of aII locaL laws and ordinanees.

County Official

10- 16 -84

ifiE.liffi!i}"'3;*?:'i;B.}l,i,o3"5ii,::5:?;Eil3oEIiI,l"
The parcel the trailer will be located on will be *16.acres. There
is the proper amount of road frontage along Rt. 719. The property
is zoned Forest Conservation. There are no structures or mobile
h9r-.9 on the property at this time. This property is not locatedwithin any d-esignated_ 100 yga_I Floodplain boundaries. The properrywill-be purchased by.Darrell ttt. RhodLs, who will place the tiaiier
and live on this property

L6l7 Hampton Ave.SW
Roanoke, VA 240L5
343- s3s5



PAGE oF7
.Soil Evaluation Form
Commonwealth of Virginia
Department of Health

Health Department
ldentification Number

_ Tax Map Number

General lnformatlon

Section

PofE-|4', 74,

Address

Lot

DESApplicant

WBN l.fol ru <e

-TtaapEL Pu Telephond' No. 864 - "f765

Subdivision

Addrgss

Owner

Health Department

Location

sa1p 'Md$, L*, I ? 64

1. Position in landscape satisfactory Yes @-i.lo fl Describe -.?la Ottte /r'

2. Slope /5 o/o

3. Depth to rock/impervious strata Max. 6A't tin. /r? " None-
4, Depth to seasonal water table (gray mottling or gray color). No [J4es E
5. Free water present No El, Yes E range in inches

,/ )\

inches

6. Soil percolation rate estimated

7. Percolation test performed
No V Deplh of percolation test holes

Average percolation rate

Name and title of eva OH A t0 LES A/. ifuJt nl ,' nf o rt 5< rertztlJT
Signature:

Yes [Xzrexture nt"r:I" 
' @gr#-.min/ 

inch qplE< .3 A ''.

]: : :*1:;*".^,(n*i,w1ft *2 "

Use

tr Site Approved: Drainlield to be placed at 

- 

depth at site designated on permit.

tr Site Disapproved:

Reasons for rejection:
1. tr Positlon in landscape subiect to flooding or periodic saturation.
2. D lnsufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.
3. tr lnsufficient depth of suitable soil to seasonal water table.
4. tr Rates of absorption too slow.
5. tr lnsufficient area of acceptable soil for required drainfield, and/or ReserveArea.
6. tr Proposed system too close to well.

Soll lnformation Summary

C.H.S, 2014 Rryllod a/&l



Oate ot Evaluatio4 N OO . 24 t t ? /4 Prolild Desqiption

OntQp.EL 'Rl+ o DE, e^s, A ot 2
Where the local health department conducts the soil evaluatlon the location of profile holes may be shown on the schematic drawlng on the
construction permit or the sketch submitted with the application. ll soil evaluations are conducted by a private soil scientist, location ol pro-
ffle holes and sketch ol the.area investigated including all structural leatures i.e., sewage disposal systems, wells, etc., within 100 feet oI site
(See Section 4) and reserve site shall be shown on the reverse side of this page br prepared on a separate page and attached to this form.

E See appllcatlon sketch E See construction p€rmlt

Health Department

E-€ce sketch on reverse slde or
page attached to thls form.

SOIL EVALUATION REPORT ldentiflcation No.

Hole # Horizon Depth (inches) Description of, color, texture, etc. -1"

Tr) A A-n UE LLd h/t.tl/- Rtl; t)t) ok Eto Tq L aur
Texture Group

'flr rr-z6 lRrOnn )tttcu: uEz/-nt.I o/#-?TL,
-l

Z>t * 3D-44
---T;"rtW'n7;1TT-

rtl a r4t-F <
B>- * 46- 60 t t/-

R /? D/tr,/ltl /,19; T< . (-s, ut il/?n,

..fatt- PE.DS
(L) IJ O- /o
9-' 7 J D-i\

/ Zif- zi2/4,
717-

?)^- lt-- / ? a1/1 /
I

(3) * 'TJ . o-A E l0 au/,t-/ o tl ED rq .t a ,td L4t ll
I FOID ALE

.u[ - 6-t > P4LE -'1J 2D Z
a, lz-z 6 u/AHEltuB 2a u/Z/t

Ln zt r.Lr', ,F2't4,41i2a- qa-.cz q ELLD t /r < tJ! .RlnnlLt CHEA'*I4 l/
/t ^ Lb t4 tt4 ; ' t= Pt-,il -Zz-A t -t,/E Z/

-l) n *r4- I

( rl) At 'O*fl^ Io IL
flz ,2- 2- Z /XLE llEOtt/t-/ F/4/|I/J/; LAta; 2Z -.fb c, E t- / A,,,/t c'z/-J-V-;b*-**w; n 4)*r€

rx,/*tr-
-TIT-

I

/l) /.t"//B
3, -fiD--?Fl ./ ,6 Lt- i1 til t f B* D A. > AryEzTL' /t

a / L O t4 ttl ; F2.' fl-Bt-,x
7>a -1c ' l? oc /z-

It{
T4L /qP"

b /re
/a

tdt4 5

C t^o/
bo tt/ i4
l"o d /I

f
y'er

o4
t<b

Remarks: fkere t€.'$ Om(
Ay<iuFi .ld ereq,

ols.4 wo
r C.H.g 2018 Bcvb.d 4/83 {ro ,',-r-- ee fo
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Ii.: COOPERATION WITH THf

STA;E DEPARTMENT Of HEAITH

24L27

ver important tha

COMMOI\IVVEALTH ol VtrRqIhIIA
Botetourt County Health Department

FINCASTLE, VIRGINIA 24090

December 7, 1984

Mr.
Rr.
New

Darrel Rhodes
2, Box 2040
CastLe, Va.

Dear Mr. Rhodes:

Enclosed is a coPY of Your constr
pertinent data in refe'rence to your Appl
Disposal System ConsLruct'ion Permit ID tt

uction Permit
ication for a

and other

. 
sewage

AtthistimeyoumaybeginconsLructionofthissystem'
which has to comply with aLi reluirements on the enclosed permit'

If you feeL any changes are n:!?"sary' pIe1:9 contact the

Borerourr Health Departmenl at 473-8240 or 992-8240'

Also,YouwillfindalongwithyournewsePtictankpermit
a commonwealrh of virginia water wel,1 completion Report (Form Gli-2) '

It is
oi.ii this form
lepar tment, P

new stat. f"r"

in s entirei ,a
O. Box 220, Finca
this form has to

Thank You very much for

8 4- l-11-0

E you have Your $,

nd return to the
s tLe, Virginia, 2

be comPleted, and

your cooPeration.

e11 driLler f i.

Botetourt Heai;:;'
4090. Under L..e
returned E,o Ls -

Ii

SincereIY '

\\

J

P. G. L
PGL, JR:mwd

enc 1s

cc; Building LnsPector

Sani tar ian
nus, Jr.



Sewage DisFLsalS m Gonstr.uction Permit pAGE / or Z

Commonwealth Virginia Health Department
ldentification Number

HealttrtDepaffient Reference J?
ol

\

:l

t

I{
+

,

a

}:

{

,l

I

General lnformaliona

Repair'[ Expanded f] Conditional ! FHA tr VA tr Case No.
disposal systern construction permit filed in accordance with Section

4<^ 6DD 3 &,J,-r^-*-^-

e

Section/ Lot

st is

For a Type

Actual or estimated water use

3.13.01, a

Address
Owner

the application for a sewage

Subdiv-ision

issued to

New S
Based bn

DESIGN NOTE: INSPECTION RESULTS

Slater supply, existlng: (describe)

classTo be
cased

Wat6r supply location:
Satisfactory
G.I.I. 2 Received: Yes

yes'D no E comments

ltro llot applicahle

Buitding sewer:
-7 " t'' 4/ t'

Slope '1.25" per 10' (minimum).
l.D. PVC 40, or equivalent.

E Other

Building sewer:
Satisfactory

,yesiE noE comments

Septic tank: Capacity gals. (minimum).iaalJ
E Other

Pretleatment unit:
Satisfactory

lnlet-outlet slructure:
PVC 40,4" tees or equivalent.
E Other

lnlet-outlet slruclure3
Satisfactory

yes Ek no E comments

Pump gnd pump station:
ruo E( Yes E describe and shown design
if yes

Pump & pump station:
Satisfactory

yesn non comments

Gravity mains: 3" 'or larger 1.D., minimum 6" fall. per
10Cf, 15@ lb. crush strength or equivalent.

I Other

Conveyance method:
Satisfactory

W' no D commentsyes

Distribution bor:
Precast concrete with ,/ I 1 ports.
E Other

Distribution box:
Satisfactory

wi" a commentsyes

Header lines:
Material: 4' 1.D.15001b. crush strength plastic or equiva-
lent from distribution box to 2' into absorption trench.
Slope 2" minimum.
I Other

commentsyes 1ff'no aHeader lines:
Satisfactory

Percolation lines:
Gravity 4" plastic 1000 lb. per foot bearing load or
equivalent, slope 2" 4" (min. max.) per 100,.

E Other

Percolationlines: yes V no E comments
satisractory J L*" g_f v c*i ? I gi EA

Square ft. required ) oi-t): de

center to center spacing
Depth of agqregate

surface

Trench bottom slope 2

pth from
ttto bottom of trench aggregate size

Absorptioh tenches:

'-P:reneh ibenqttr l:o. of trenches

; trench
14.

Date nd approved by:

Sanitarian

no E commentsAbsorption trenches:
Satisfactory

C.H.S. 2024 Revlsed ,t/83



Health Department
ldentification Number -t a-t

.r-r&il

Schematic drawing of sewage disposal system and topographic features #vt 'PAGE Lor-2:
Show the lot lines of the .building lot and building site, sketch of property showing any topographic features which may impact on the design of
the system, all existing and/or proposed structures including sewage disposal systems and wells within 100 feet of sewage disposal system and
reserve area. The schematic drawing of th€ f<iwage disposal system shall show sewer lines, pretreatment unit, pump station, conveyance sys-
tem, and subsurface soil absorptifi system, reserve area, etc. When a nonpublic drinking water supply is to be located on the same lot show all
sources of pollution within 100 feet. d

,/'
g'The information required above has beert drawn on the attached copy of the sketch submitted with the application.
Attach additional sheets as necessary to illustrate the design.

Qt**-d p^r"rt *H*; rlrrfrlCL,A

I

l' !i '5[i'P''
,3

This Construction
Permit Valid until

r.,)1

l**-*-: -
a?,

5' '1 0'{-*.**?r,'

4rvc{/

I J d4r)ohn'l*,,t
tw.^' 4 J-"A q

q
-t

Y

The sewage disposal system is to be constructed as specified by the permit p or attached plans and specificatibns E .

This sewage disposal system construction permit is null and void if (a) conditions are changed from those shown on the application (b) condi-
lions are changed from those shown on the construction permit.

No part of any installation shall be covered or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved, by the local health department
or unless expressly authorized by the local health dept. Any part of any installation which has been covered prior to approval shall be uncov-
ered, if necessary, upon the direction of the Department.

lssued by P 8 l,r),^^^^ \.Date

Date: L lrl
0 lt

Sanitarian

Supervisory Sanitarian

I

ewed by:

Date
Regional Sanitarian

lf FHA or VA financing

Reviewed by Date

C.H.S. 2028 Revised 6/84
Su pervisory Sanitarian

11-2A



Health Department
ldentification Number -t zz(

Schematic drawing of sewage disposal system and topographic features. # t { PAGE 2 Of 2
Show the lot lines of the,building lot and building site, sketch of property showing any topographic leatures which may impact on the design ol
the system, all existing and/or proposed stluctures including sewage disposal systems and wells within 100 feet of sewage disposal system and
reserve area. The schemalic drawi4g of the sewage disposal system shall show sewer lines, pretreatment unit, pump station, conveyance sys-
tem, and subsurface soil absorption system, reserve area, etc. When a nonpublic drinking water supply is to be located on the same lot show all
sources of pollution within 100 feet.

{ The information required above has beert drawn on the attached copy of the sketch submitted with the application.
Attach additional sheets as necessary to illustrate the design.

1

A
11

RL
dstxdto

R

L

4

'lL

,"3

y/r 
Ivlo

4- f,

7?,

5

pod-a- 0.-;"5

T-1

b

I ,l+
5,

o
@P";hT

rJo{*' 5 )r^-- -? b [+ b-a . '
! 1f cr^I^ "l A,*J;
35la)Ml'{ry."i"euat*.*ry
I Do o 

".4 
/u-PT'* b,-t^n%trutff*

The sewage disposal system is to be

_t
A/,{. ryf4

,*F.IJ Sr+fr-
Dr il Bax

fa, -L

constructed as specified by the permit { or attached plans and specilications D .

This sewage disposal system construction permit is null and void if (a) conditions are changed from those shown on the application (b) condi-
tionsarechangedfromthoseshownontheconstrUctionpermit.f-i{tsUance'.+h€
.d.

No part of any installation shall be covered or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved, by the local health department
or unless expressly authorized by the local health dept. Any pa installation whi as been covered prior to approval shall be uncov-
ered, if necessary, upon the direction of the lltris Construction
Date:

g Issued by: Permit Valid until-

Date: ,a
Supervisory Sanitarian

l2ID

ala3

C.H.S. 2028 Bovlsod 4/83

ewed by:

Supervisory Sanitarian
Date

Regional Sanitarian

lf FHA or VA financing

Reviewed by Date



It

Fo, in GW-2
t 978-l O,OOO

State Water Control Board
P. O. Box 1 1143
2111 North Hamilton St.
Richmond, Va.2323O

o Virgrnia Plane Coordinates

N

Latitude & Lonqitude

W
tTopo. Map No.-
o Elevation tt.
o Formation
. Lirhology
a R iver Basin
aProvince
oType Logs
. Cutt i ngs
.Water Analysis_

'Aquifer Test

E

Darrel Rhodes B4-1l-L-O2Zl-
COMMONWEALTH OF VI RGINIA

WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT
'( Certification of Completion /County Permi t)

Countv/City Stamp

.owner 2on / ZloJrt
aWell Designation or Number

Address

Phone

e BWCM No. g4 -tu - ozzt

counry/d ZJr+,..f

a Drilling Contractor
A dd ress

Phone 3*4,LOtf

Wc0

,(l.

WELL LOCATION: _(feet/mibs

Date started A;t zt . Dare comptered Aorll 15 .,s-d&- 
-

directionl of
and f eet/miles (direction) of
(lf possible please include map showing location marked)

t. WELL DATA: New y' Reworked- Deepened_
oTotal deplh 2,05
.Depth to bedrock I (o

'Hole size (Also include reamed zones)
o 9 inches from O to 20

Tvpe

2. WATER DATA . Water temperature oF

o S tatic water level ( unpumped level - measu red )

aStabil:zed measured pumping water level

'stabilized yield 13 gpm atter _. hou rs

Naturaf Flow: Yes__ No / , f low rate. g pm

Comnrnt on quality
3. WATER ZONES: From l$ To___lio_

rrom _ l7o to 176 . rrom _ftlo ro
From To

4. USE DATA:
Type of use: Drinking ,/ , Livesrock Waterrng

fr.

fr.

fr
tr
ft

Ir
It.

_t __
a

a
rnches lrom
rnches lrom

?o to
to "o5

.Caslng size (1.D.) and material
o - L inches from O
Materiat Pt C

to 2l Ir. To F rom

Wt. per foot or wail thrckness S"A lO in.

'-inches f rom =---- ro 

-- 

ft.
Material

Wt. per toot or wall thrcl(ness tn
o inches trom

lrrioation 
--Food 

processing ___ , Household r/
Manufacturing Frre safety '__ , Cleaning
Recrearion Aesthetic _ . Coolrng or heatrng
ln jection , Other

7. OISINFECTION: Weil disintecred ./
oate 1' Z7'- ? t-_ . D,s,nfecrant-rse-d-

to ft
Materral

Wt. per toot or wall ttrickness___ rn.

oScreen size and mesh for each zone (where applicable)
a inches from to ft.
. Mesh size Tvpe
a inches lrom to

Public institurion-.........--....._ Farm____., lndustry
Commercral Other ____

5. PUMP DATA: Type e Rarecl H.p.
.lntake depth _.lCapacrty at_ head

6. WELLHEAD: Typc weil seat

PressJre tank _ gal., Loc
Sample tap==--- , Measurement port
Well vent , Pressure reli-,f valve
Gate valve Checx valve (when requtredl
Electrical disconnect swrrch on power supply

_-=- fr.
. Mesh size Type __
._inches from
. Mesh size Tvpe
a

r nches trom
. Mesh size

oGravel pack

Tvpe

o From
a From

a Grout
o From O ro ZO lt., Type
oFrom to .--ft., Typ"

lo fl

to fr.

YeS '

Amount |{ours used
8. ABANOONME NT (where 4plicable) ey6 no

Casing pulled yes__.--- no-____ not applicable
Plugging grout F rom -_-----lo 

--_.----rnaterial

no
lo
to

fr
tl.

a$lffir.-

SWCB Permit

County Permit

Certif ication of inspecting off icial
This well does .- does not
meet code/low requ irements.
s.
Date

For Office Use

Tax Map LD. No
Subdivision
Secl ion

E lock

Lot

Class Well: I __ __ , llA
ltB .iltA .ilt8
lllc _ iltD ilrF

?d/J

OVER



9. State law requrres submrttrng to the Virginta Srate Water Conrrol Eoard rnformation about groundwaler and wells lor every well made in the State
intended lor water, or any other non-exempt well. This information must be submilted whether the well is compleled, on standbY. or abandoned.
lnformation required includes: an accurately and completely prqared water well completion report, full data from any aqutler pumping tests, drill
curtings raken at ten fool inrervals (unless exemption is secured), the results ol any chemiqal analyses, and copies of any geophysical logs. Ouarterly
pumpage and use reports are required from owners of public supply and industrial wells. CountY or State permrts to drill may be required in some parts of
the state. Sorn€ counties require submission of a water t^rell completion reporl. The Virginia Stare Health Departmenl requires a water well completion
report f cr public srtpply wells.

Owner

lO. DRILLERS LOG (use additional Shmts if necessary)

DEPTH (fser)
From To

D

IC

State Water Control Board Regional Offices
Valley Reg. Olt. Piedmont Reg. Ott.
I t6 Norti Main Street 4OlO Wcsl Broad Street
P. O. Box 268 P. O. Box 6616
Eridgewater, !./a.22812 Richmond, Va. 23230
703.828-2595 804-257.tOO6
Soulhwest Reg. Ort. Tidewate7 Reg. Ofr.
4OB East Main Street 287 Pemb,oke Otlice Park
P. O. Box 476 Suite 3l O Pembioke No. 2
Abingdon, Va- 24210 Va. Beach, !./a. 234a2
703-628-51 83 ao4-499.A742

tL*

l,rnr1,^-.

l+5 *
t4a

t7t'
Urb

13. Wett lor dedicated? _. Size -_ lt. x __ f t.;Well house?

Distance to nearesl pollutanl source lt., Type
Distance to nearest properiY lrne It., Building

14. WATER SERVICE PtPE: Checred undor- p.t.i. for

minulat. Pipa 3iro inchor, Moiariol

BWCM No.

,2. DIAGRAM OF WELL
CONSTRUCTION
(with dimensions)

o

2(

zo5

Oo l.

15. I certify that the inlormation contained herern rs true and correct and that this well
and/or system has been rnstalled and constructed an accordance with the requirements
for well construclion as specified in compliance with appropriate county or independent
crly ordinances and the lavra and rules of the Commonwealth of Vrrgrnia.

lnstollai

fr

West Central Reg. Oll.
Executave Park
3512 Pete.s Creek Road
Roanoke, Va. 24O19,
70a-982-7432

Northern Vlrginia R.9. Otl
5515 Cherokre Avenue
suttc 404
Alexandna, Va.22312
'703-750-9t I I

R

.

R EMAR KSTYPE OF ROCK OR SOIL
(wat.i, caving, c.yilios,
brokcn, corc, shot, (ctc.)

tl

Orilling
Time
(Min.)

( color, material, forsilr, hardness,
etc. )

l(o

zo5

e/.ak /-1"*t dL '*J'* u*a

reJ cl*,
l,; s/^i

Signatu re
(Well driller or authorrzed person)

License No

lSeal). Oare 4-26-9/



o
e,
€

aE!

rutw
1921 Salem Avenue, S. W. . Roanoke , VA 24016
Phone (703) 343-3618 . Fax (703) 342-2054

Code Parameter

Date:

May 29, 1891

Date Method - Tech

Go
ohs

ResuIt

A
B

Coliform Bacteria
Fecal Bacteria

Absent
Absent

05/29/sL SM
a5/29/9L SM

E GCK
C GCK

922L
9227

GERTilF[GAtrE
OFANALVSB

Dar"rel H, Rhodee
LOO22 Catawba Road
Troutvllle

Client

VA
24775

Date Collected: 05/27/9L
Date Completed: O5/29/gt
Locati-on'. LOO22 Catawba Road

Date Received: 05/27/9L
Sanple Type: DW
Troutville, VA

Control Nunber - 43561 Submitted By: Same

Samp1e meets the maximum contaminant limit
established by the E.P.A. for Coliform Bacter

Remarks:

Laboratory Director
By

a.
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J. STULL CARSON
J. W. CHRISTENBURY
W. G. LOOPE
FRANK D. SIMMONS
HENRY B. WYCHE, JR.

1 WEST MAIN STBEET.BOX 3

FINCASTLE, VIRGINIA 24090

To: Botetourt County Hea1th Department

FROM: Ron Hachey, Zoning AdninistratorT\t

SUBJECT: Placement of a Mobile Home on property described below

DATE: tlay 3O, I99L

Rhodes Darrell has

Botetal$t Cormty
P{,oruittg Commksian

RON HACHEY
COUNTY PLANNEB

ZONING AOMINISTBATOR

PHONE (703) 473-8248

(703), 992"8248

FAX (703) 992-8207

pelm a
property described below:

Tax Parce1 Number
Zoning/District
Acreage
Property &tners Name
Mobile Home 0wners Name

State Route Number
Floodplain Inf ormation
Electric P/l & Date Issued

appeared before me and has received
hcrne within Botetourt County on the

85-82B
A:I Amsterdam
6.39 actes from a 16.39 acre tract-DeireII X.& Paa5y R. Rhodes
same
Rt. I ly
NIF

ADDITIONAL INF0RMATION: This permit is for a 2 bedroom single wide mobile home.

The issuing of this form states that the zoning of this property is appropriate
for the placement of a mobile home. According to Section 58,L-V52O of the
Virginia State Code as amended, no mobile horne shall be delivered or located upon
the property until permits for wer services have been secured.

Issuance of this placement form in no way authorizes the use or occuparEy of this
mobile home. There is one house on the property.

I have read the above information and agree to comply with the conditions set
forth by the Botetourt County Zoning Ordinance and the State Code Section
58.1-3520.

,l



Mobile Home Placenent permit
Rhodes, Darrell
page 2

M ,o L99L

Directions to site: 6VOW
Catawba Valley Church.

500t2

IOO22 Catawba Road

-)\ Troutville vA 24t75
ESS

not available

s

Hnone

T/R 79, 5 miles on right, 2nd drive past

f
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I Health Department
Loule Frango

Name of Company/Corporalion/lndividual:

Address: Telephone:
Rt.1, BoX 38, New Castle, Va.

Darrel- Rhodes
Owner's Name

Rt. 2, Box 2040, New Castle, Va.
Owner's Address

Location of lnstallation: Lot Block

Section

Other:*
s'ide of 779 L/4 ni. psst Catawba Vai.1-ey Baptist Ch. same side

struction permit issued (date)
I hereby certify that the onsite sewage disPosglOsVstem has been instatl ed and completed in ,accordance with the con-

and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewage
Handling and Disposal Regulations.and'when appropriate the plans and specifications'for the project.

I

C.H.S. 203 RoY. 4/tX,

Date

lQ

re and Title



Sewbge Disposal System Operation Permit
Commonwealth bf Virginia
Department of Health

Tax Map No. G-85

I-,arre1 Hhodes

Health Department
u'L-ll-l-O22Lldentification NBotetourt Health Department

is Hereby Granted Permission
to Operate a (Type) I Sewaqe Disposal Svstem Havino a Desion Caoacitv ofI'i sicte or '7'tg f,mi past Uatarzba VaIlEy Balitrs't uhu

lL i)U gpd, atr@
SUBDIVISION SECTION/BLOCK LOT

This permit is lssued in Accordance
3.13

with the Provisions ol 32.1, Chapter 6 of the Code of Virginia as Amended and Section(s)

of the Sewage Handling and Dlsposal Regulations of the Virginia Department of Health and

with Previously lssued permits N/A
Dated

with the understanding that the Owner and/or any Subsequent Owner will operate the Sewage Disposal System in Accordance
with the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations of the Virginia Department of Health and any Variances or Conditions Granted.
lssuance of an Operating Permit does not imply or Guarantee that the Sewage Disposal System will Function for any Specified
Period of Time.

VARIANCES GRANTED

tr NONE tr SEE ATTACHED
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
tr NONE tr SEE ATTACHED

u
Ellective Date

C.H.S.205 Bov.4/83

ded (Sanitarian) Approved (State Health Commtssioner)



" Botrtourt County Health Dcpartment
FINCASTLE, VIRGINIA 24090IN COOPTRATION WITH THT

SIAIt DTPARIMTNI OT HTAI]H

jp
Encls

/l ,{.-gn-.,.- A/*
P . G. Leginirs , Jr / r'
Sanitarian

June 19, 1991

Darrel Rhodes
lOO22 Catawba Bd.
Troutville, Va.24175

Dear Mr. Rhodes

Enclosed you will find the Operations Permit for your Sewage
Disposal System and/or Water Well with other data relati.ng
to your application, I.D. # 84-11 ),-o22r

For future reference, if necessary, we strongly recommend
you put these copies with the deed and other valuable records
pertainlng to this property.

If this office can be of any further assistance to you,
please donrt hesitate to call

Sincerely,


